## **Kingfisher Investment in Necessary Goods**

AUTHOR(S): Chair of the Kingfisher Taskforce Dana Yun

SPONSOR(S):

ENDORSEMENT(S): Kingfisher Taskforce, Illinois Alumni Association for the Kingfisher

WHEREAS, The Kingfisher Taskforce, henceforth "the Task Force", was charged with the promotion of the Belted Kingfisher to help it become the mascot of the University of Illinois at Urbana-Champaign; and,

**WHEREAS,** The UC Senate passed a resolution in support of the Kingfisher at a vote of 105-2-4 thus motivating the Task Force to begin a large-scale outreach campaign for the Kingfisher; and,

**WHEREAS,** The provision of merch will aid the spread of the Kingfisher and the actualization of its dreams for mascot-hood; and,

**WHEREAS,** The Task Force has already created many viable designs for these goods (Appendix A); therefore,

**LET IT BE RESOLVED,** The Illinois Student Government allocates the following funds to the Task Force for distribution to students, community members, and alumni:

Item	Estimated Number	Estimated Cost
Masks	250	\$ 2,000
Shirts	N/A	N/A
Bumper Stickers	N/A	N/A

**LET IT BE FINALLY RESOLVED,** The Senate requests the President direct the Executive to take any action necessary and proper to carry out the provisions of this resolution.

## APPENDIX A





